(CKD) and a 40% increased risk of developing end-stage renal 

disease (ESRD), the most severe form of CKD.
10-15

OBJECTIVES  

1. To study the socio-demographic profile of patients with 

renal calculi  

2. To study the risk factors among patients with renal calculi. 

MATERIALS AND METHODS  

Total Two hundred and fifty three (253) patients visited 

urology OPD, at vindhya hospital and research centre and 

diagnosed to have urolithiasis (by various imaging techniques 

) during the period between January 2014 and January 2017 (3 

year) were selected for this study. After making diagnosis